

CC No. 1357/21  
BRPL v. Som Dutt son of Hansraj

23.05.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Akshay Mittal for BSES.

Accused in person.

NBW against the accused returned with report that he was out of station at Rajasthan.

Copy of the complaint, CD and the annexures supplied to the accused today against acknowledgment.

Accused seeks assistance of Legal Aid Counsel. He is referred to DLSA office, Dwarka Courts for the needful. Put up before this Court on

**21.07.2022**. *Dasti* order.

(M.P. Singh)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/23.05.2022