

CC No. 1357/21  
BRPL v. Som Dutt son of Hansraj

21.07.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ld. Counsel Sh. S. K. Alok for BSES.

DLSA counsel Anil Kumar Sharma for the accused.

Accused absent.

DLSA counsel Anil Kumar Sharma files his authority letter. DLSA counsel states that the accused is not in touch with him and he does not know of his whereabouts.

Issue NBW against the accused returnable for **10.10.2022**.

(M.P. Singh)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka, Delhi/21.07.2022