

Ct. Cases 1357/2021
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SOMDUTT S/O HANS
RAJ (Chhawla)

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Sh. Akshay Mittal, Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.
Sh. Deepak Gulia, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused in person.

It is submitted by accused that he has engaged a private counsel.

Submissions heard.

In view of the submissions, Ld. LAC Sh Anil Kumar Sharma is discharged from the present case. Copy of this order be given dasti.

Enforcement head BSES is directed to furnish all the bills of the premises in question.

List on **17.08.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
01.05.2023