

Ct. Cases 1357/2021  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SOM DUTT S/O HANS RAJ  
(Chhawla)

**01.08.2024**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Sh. Akshay Mittal, Ld. Counsel for BSES.  
Accused absent.

Be awaited for appearance of accused till 02:00 PM.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**

**At 10:58 AM**

At this stage, accused has appeared. Receipt regarding depositing of previous cost filed. Same is taken on record.

The matters were settled on 09.11.2023 for a sum of Rs. 2,75,000/-, however, till date not even a single penny has been paid. It appears that accused is deliberately wasting the precious judicial time of the court. Accordingly, settlement stands failed. Now the matter shall proceed further on merits.

Copy of complaint, CD and annexures have already been supplied to the accused.

Put up for consideration on bail and notice on **24.10.2024**.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)**  
**ASJ : Special Electricity Court**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**01.08.2024**