

50 Ct. Cases 1357/2021

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SOM DUTT S/O HANS RAJ
(Chhawla)

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused in person.

Submissions on the point of framing of notice heard.
Prima facie a case for framing of notice under section 251 of Cr.P.C.
is made out against the accused. Notice for the offence under section
135 of Electricity Act is framed against the accused to which
accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up on 05.06.2025 for evidence of the complainant.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
24.03.2025