

46 Ct. Cases 1357/2021

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SOM DUTT S/O HANS RAJ
PS Chhawla

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Akshay Mittal, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.
PW Mr. Deepak Yadav, Assistant Manager.

The accused requests for an adjournment, submitting that he wishes to settle the matter with the complainant.

In view of the said request, the witness present stands discharged for today.

The counsel for the complainant submits that a connected case bearing CC No. 53/2024 titled as BSES RPL vs. Som Dutt is pending before this court for 19.01.2026.

At joint request, put up the present matter for report regarding settlement, if any, otherwise for PE on **19.01.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
15.09.2025