

7 Ct. Cases 1357/2021

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SOM DUTT S/O HANS RAJ
(USRE/RC)
PS Chhawla

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file the list of all the pending electricity theft bills qua the premises in question.

At this stage, the accused submits that he wishes to settle the matter with the complainant. At joint request, the matter is referred to the Mediation Center, Dwarka Court, New Delhi for **27.03.2026 at 12:00 PM.**

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the aforesaid date and time. The Ahlmad is directed to send the file to the Mediation Centre well in time.

Put up for report regarding settlement, if any, otherwise for further proceedings on **24.09.2026.**

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026